An initiative of PHP Family

UITS Journal of Science and Engineering

ISSN: 2521-8107

Call for Papers

Volume-10, Issue-1

UITS Journal of Science and Engineering (UITSJSE) announces a call for papers in the current context; Volume-10, Issue-1. UITSJSE is a renowned journal, which publishes genuine and innovative research papers submitted by renowned Engineers, Scientists and Researchers in the field of Science and Engineering.

We welcome and encourage the academicians, scholars and researchers in the field of Science and Engineering across the world to share their theoretical, empirical and experimental research papers, concept papers, editorials as well as curriculum issues which help in the enhancement of knowledge for better prospect.

We also welcome faculty members of the public and private universities here and abroad to advance the understanding of the contemporary world, society and technological development and contribute to the general knowledge in the discipline of Science and Engineering by providing us invaluable articles and writings.

Our reviewer panels are selected from different Universities and Institutions of Bangladesh and abroad according to their excellence in corresponding academic and research fields. As before, all research articles will undergo a rigorous editorial screening and peer review process. The journal is also intended for an international readership.

Key Dates:

- Last date of submitting papers: 20 October, 2023
- Expected publication date of this issue: January 2024

How to Submit:

- The submission requirements are inscribed in UITS Journal Template by forwarding a cover letter mentioning the title of article, author or authors, abstract, address of corresponding Author, email address and relevant telephone number(s).
- Authors are required to send signed declaration of originality of their papers and a certification that he/she did not send it anywhere else and will not send it before withdrawing it formally from us.
- A nominal registration fee of TK. 4000.00 will be charged for each Article (TK. 2000 for UITS members).
- Payment can be made by (1) direct deposit, (2) Bank transfer and (3) Pay order (in favour of UITS Research Center) in BDT. Account name: UITS Research Center, Account number: 4022901005591, Bank Address: Pubali Bank Limited, Baridhara Branch.
- For submitting the manuscripts, please email at journal@uits.edu.bd

• Send a print copy to:

Director, UITS Research Center UITS, Holding-190, Road-5, Block-J

Baridhara, Madhya Naga nagar, Vatara, Dhaka-1212.

Regards,

Professor Dr. Md. Ashraful Islam

Editor, UITS Journal of Science and Engineering Dean, Faculty of Science and Engineering, UITS, Dhaka